
 

 

Scituate Bicycle Committee Meeting Agenda     
September 18, 2023  7:00 PM 

SCITUATE TOWN LIBRARY BOOK CLUB ROOM 
 

HYBRID:                                                                                            
By Computer: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88032022660?pwd=TVBMTmsxQzV1bldPMlNUZTFIcmhIUT
09 
Meeting ID: 880 3202 2660 
Passcode: 651196 
 
By Phone: 

Dial: 1-309-205-3325 
Enter Meeting ID: 880 3202 2660 
When prompted for Participant ID number PRESS # 

 

Agenda: 
 

1. Meeting Call to Order 
 
The Scituate Bicycle Commission is committed to providing an environment of respect 
during meetings. We ask all members to interact in a polite manner even when there is 
disagreement. 
We value the participation of our community and want all participants, including 
marginalized and minoritized communities, to feel welcomed and respected. 
We ask our committee members, and all who participate, to commit to these standards 
to support and respect our community. 

 
2. Introductions 
      Nancy Werner, nwerner1255@gmail.com 
        Jeffrey Helm, bateslax@gmail.com 
        Jonathan Belber, jon@hollyhillfarm.org 
        Daniel Hannigan, djlhannigan@hotmail.com 
        Sarah Das, sdas.home@gmail.com 
        Michael Bowler, Michael.e.bowler@gmail.com 
        Maura Tighe, tighe.maura@gmail.com 
        

3. Review of Scituate Bicycle Committee Charge 
4. Election of Officers per Charge:   (Refer to Committee              
   Handbook for role descriptions) 
                   Chair 
                   Vice Chair  
                   Clerk  
                   Website editor 
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5. Select Board/ Committee liaisons/ Subcommittees 
6. Project Development Discussion 
7. Next meeting: date and time 
8. Adjourn 
 
Liaisons: 
Select Board:   Karen Canfield                kcanfield@scituatema.gov 
DPW:                 (TBD) Kevin Cafferty     (Chair) kcafferty@scituatema.gov 
EDC:                 Berry Kurland                 berrykurland@gmail.com 
Recreation:      (TBD) Michael Connor   (Chair) mikeconnor001@yahoo.com      
Planning Board:  (TBD) Patricia Lambert   (Chair)  prl@comcast.net 
                              Karen Joseph       kjoseph@scituatema.gov 
Beach Commission:   (TBD) Kelly Bower   (Chair) kelly.bower@gmail.com 
Scituate Harbor Cultural Committee:   
                        (TBD)  Patrice Maye (Chair)   pmaye@ssac.org 
                                  Michelle Seghezzi       mseghezzi@scituatema.gov 
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